
Attachment A
CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE CHANGED

Effective October 1, 2020

Class Code Pay Grade

00704 N
18050 M
28044 L
00705 P
20067 M
48420 G
30020 M
20990 I
24861 N
38020 F
26083 L
20125 M
20827 I
40037 C
09524 F
09526 F
09525 F
48421 J
18010 L
46000 D
20826 I
20860 J
18050 J
34100 M
40015 H
68615 I
26010 E
26061 J
26060 I
26045 C
26005 K

Time Tracking Manager
Translator

Water Utilities Training Instructor

Pathway Apprentice

Women, Infants, and Children Financial Analyst

Women, Infants, and Children Certifying Specialist
Women, Infants, and Children Clinic Manager

Strategic Planning Specialist
Risk Transfer Administrator

Classifications To Be Added

Position Classification Title

Assistant City Engineer
Budget System Adminstrator

City Engineer
Chief Planner

Women, Infants, and Children Clinic Supervisor
Women, Infants, and Children Customer Service Representative

Continuous Improvement Specialist

Compensation Manager
Complaint Intake Specialist

Fleet Coordinator

Risk Management Information System Administrator

Nurse Auditor

Liability Adjuster
Library Circulation Specialist

Library Program Specialist
Library Public Service Specialist

Mediation Coordinator

Data Coordinator

Library Program Communications Specialist

Housing Strategy Manager
Human Resources Partner Manager

Fair Housing Officer
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Attachment A
CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE CHANGED

Effective October 1, 2020

Class Code Pay Grade

09523 F

Class Code Position Classification Title Pay Grade New Title
New Grade/

Schedule
40071 Aviation Trust Agent D Aviation Trusted Agent D

20074 Compensation and Benefits Human Resources 
Information Systems (HRIS) Analyst

J Senior Compensation and Benefits Human 
Resources Information Systems (HRIS) Analyst

K

36529 Data Analyst M Senior Data Analyst M

20113 Employee Engagement Communications and Change 
Management Manager

M Change Management & Engagement Manager K

20045 Engagement Specialist J Change Management & Engagement Specialist J

24149 Equity Officer P Equity Officer N
20082 Ethics Officer P Ethics Officer N
24860 Fair Housing & Human Rights Officer P Human Rights Officer N

20042 Human Resources Information Systems (HRIS) Analyst I Senior Human Resources Information Systems 
(HRIS) Analyst

K

20065 Human Resources Trainer I Training & Development Specialist J
20066 Human Resources Training Manager K Training & Development Manager M
20043 Payroll Analyst G Payroll Analyst H
40070 Senior Aviation Trust Agent E Senior Aviation Trusted Agent E

Reclassifications, Upgrades, Downgrades

Classifications To Be Deleted

Position Classification Title

Library Associate
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