CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE CHANGED

Effective October 1, 2020

Classifications To Be Added						
Class Code	Position Classification Title	Pay Grade				
00704	Assistant City Engineer					
18050	Budget System Adminstrator	М				
28044	Chief Planner	L				
00705	City Engineer	Р				
20067	Compensation Manager	М				
48420	Complaint Intake Specialist	G				
30020	Continuous Improvement Specialist	М				
20990	Data Coordinator	1				
24861	Fair Housing Officer	N				
38020	Fleet Coordinator	F				
26083	Housing Strategy Manager	L				
20125	Human Resources Partner Manager	М				
20827	Liability Adjuster	1				
40037	Library Circulation Specialist	С				
09524	Library Program Communications Specialist	F				
09526	Library Program Specialist	F				
09525	Library Public Service Specialist	F				
48421	Mediation Coordinator	J				
18010	Nurse Auditor	L				
46000	Pathway Apprentice	D				
20826	Risk Management Information System Administrator	I				
20860	Risk Transfer Administrator	J				
18050	Strategic Planning Specialist	J				
34100	Time Tracking Manager	М				
40015	Translator	н				
68615	Water Utilities Training Instructor	I				
26010	Women, Infants, and Children Certifying Specialist	E				
26061	Women, Infants, and Children Clinic Manager	J				
26060	Women, Infants, and Children Clinic Supervisor					
26045	Women, Infants, and Children Customer Service Representative C					
26005	Women, Infants, and Children Financial Analyst					

CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE CHANGED

Effective October 1, 2020

Classifications To Be Deleted					
Class Code	Position Classification Title	Pay Grade			
09523	Library Associate	F			

Reclassifications, Upgrades, Downgrades							
Class Code	Position Classification Title	Pay Grade	New Title	New Grade/ Schedule			
40071	Aviation Trust Agent	D	Aviation Trusted Agent	D			
20074	Compensation and Benefits Human Resources Information Systems (HRIS) Analyst	J	Senior Compensation and Benefits Human Resources Information Systems (HRIS) Analyst	К			
36529	Data Analyst	М	Senior Data Analyst	М			
20113	Employee Engagement Communications and Change Management Manager	М	Change Management & Engagement Manager	К			
20045	Engagement Specialist	J	Change Management & Engagement Specialist	J			
24149	Equity Officer	Р	Equity Officer	N			
20082	Ethics Officer	Р	Ethics Officer	N			
24860	Fair Housing & Human Rights Officer	Р	Human Rights Officer	Ν			
20042	Human Resources Information Systems (HRIS) Analyst	I	Senior Human Resources Information Systems (HRIS) Analyst	К			
20065	Human Resources Trainer		Training & Development Specialist	J			
20066	Human Resources Training Manager	К	Training & Development Manager	Μ			
20043	Payroll Analyst	G	Payroll Analyst	Н			
40070	Senior Aviation Trust Agent	E	Senior Aviation Trusted Agent	E			